SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
&Jiﬁ@(_o Fm Cw, J};,; VS, /4;0/30(} #-S-}h@h. / ué;ﬁ

NO._44-¢3 ED NO/3Y7-o2 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE /- ‘?-c>3’/ o 4%.%
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95 00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS S D/INO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S /;b 0
NOTARY $_ /2,00 —
TOTAL s8¢ e e o vk o ok ok o ok ok ok o ok ok sl oo ok ok ol sk sk S é/aq;% O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ £72,€%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 ey
TOTAL LR R ES R EE IR EEE L Y $ l}f I /f 6(&
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 450
TOTAL ********************** $ S/
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 243,55
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S _YsTtL
DELINQUENT 20 $ FEA S/
TOTAL ********************** S /66 9 %cl
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:;
SEWER 0 s 66,60
WATER 20 S
TOTAL ***************ﬂ‘****** $ 6/6 éo
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /40,00
MISC. g
$
TOTAL ¥skssksobsokmpsioksksdidhrn ¢ ~

TOTAL COSTS {OPENING BID) $ 3TEUAC



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Censeco Bin. Con. s, VS fdoboi b & Sheu, #Aue FF

NO., 4-03 ED ' NO. /347 O D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /~9-¢3/ 03906
/ — L
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3I755,/0
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 74 76

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT § —© -

LIEN CERTIFICATE g —C -
MISC. COSTS g - O
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 2$/0,56

PURCHASER(S): <— _F

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 3 3/)3%E
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350.40
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 26 R BE




1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LAW 1* Floor, Suite 101
Offices of southampton, PA 18966
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-969¢

Fax: (215) 942-9695

July 15, 2003

Sheriff’s Office of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RI:: PRUEITT, Paul & Sherri
1219 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA
SALE: 7/9/03
No. 2002-CV-1347

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed plcase 11nd the Realty transfer affidavits with regards to the above casc.
Kindly have the sheriff’s deed placed into CONSECO FINANCTE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, whose address is 7360 So. Kyrene Rd., Tempe, A7 85283,

If you should have any questions, pleasc [ccl free to contact me.
Very truly yours,

'/ e d I P
cannc Hesser
For The Law Oftice of Gregory Javardian

/jh
Enclosures
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS YLYANIA
: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFHCE 30X 8910
HARRISBURG, PA 171054010

Complele each section o
is without consideration, or by gifi, ar
based on: {1) family relationship or {2

A: - CORRESPONDEN

Nama

3}
public utility

T.» All ing

nd file ia duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full volue/censideration is not sef forth
@ tax exemption is claimed. A Siatemen
easement. If mare space is needed, attach addilional shest(s).

_ RECORDER‘S USE ONLY
Stie Tax Paid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Fomber
STATEMENT OF VALUE [~

See Reverse for Instructions

in'the deed, {2} when the deed

1 of Volua is nat required if the transfer is wholly exemp) from 1ax

viries may be directed o the following person: :

Telephone Number:

E-  EXEMPTION DATA . .- .
ta. Amcunt of Exemplion Claimed .

100%

b, Percenl'age Intcrast l'lv

_Law office of Gregory- Javardian Arsa Code [ 215 § 942-9699
Straet Address Cily Siate ’ Zip Coda
1310 Industrial Boulevard, Suite 101, 1st Floor, Southampton, PA 18966
H X Rt DATL Date of Accepiance of Docmant
Gramor]s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)flessaa(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Company
Strent Addres : Street Addrass :
P.O. Box 380 7360 S. ‘Kyrene Road
City Sigte Zip Code Ciry . Stale Zip Coda -
Bloomsburg PA 17815 _ Tempe AZ 85283
€ PROPERTY LOCATION ... .- oo
Street Address City, Township,
1213 W. Front Street Berwick _
County School District Tax Parcel Numbar
__Columbia 04D-08-054
D VALUATION DATA - ;oo v R .
. 1. Aauval Cash Consideration 2. Other Cansideration 3. Tolal Consideration
$3,738.10 + 0.00 - $3,738.10
4. County Assessed Value 3. Common Lavel Ralic Fador WMqute{ Yalve
$15,906.00 x 2.92 $46,445.52

eyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate

D Will or inteslale succession

Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O Transfer to Indusirial Development Agency.

[MName of Dacedeny {Estate File Numbar)

D Transfer to agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agresment).

0 Tronsfer between principal and agent, {Anach co

l:] Transfers 1o the Commonwe
{Anach copy of resaluiion).

ﬂ Transfar

N Carredive deed {Atlach copy of the pr

alth, the United §

from morigagor to a holdes of a mo

3 Statvlory corparale cansolidation,

D Oihar

merger or

{Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed abave.)

Py of agencyfiraw trust agreament]. Tax paid prior deed §

- N B
tates, and Instrementalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in ljey of condemnation.

,gPage Mumbear

rigaga in defauli. Morgage Baok Number 20000010 ‘
' Recorded 1/4/2000

ior deed).

divisian. [Anach copy of orlicles).

nder penalties of law, | declare that | have e xamin
nd balief, it is true, correct and complata.

ed this Statemant, including accompanying information, and to the bast of my knowledge

Dats

7/15/03

Nignature of Correspanded] or Respangible Party
- 7z fgﬂ"— '

7%

{SEE REVERSE)
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“ESCAOW ACCOUNT FIRSTRUST BANK

10 INDUSTRIAL BLVD:., RUITE 101 | 37380-2360 7/16/2003
85:.2302. PA 18966
PAYTOTHE . - o
ORDER OF Sheriff _ $2,462.86

aﬁc Hwo:mnnm Four Hundred mwxnwieso and mm\Hoo»»*»**w*w**»*********»»»***»www»*»*ﬁ*w**»Uoﬁbmm

Socurity Features Included. [Z})  Detsis on back.

R i

MEMO CONSECO VS. PRUEITT, P.

PO LB 27Le 11236073808 70 mm.Dwamm__.




1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LAW 1st Floor, Suite 101
Offices of Southampton, PA 18966
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9690

Fax: (215) 942-9695
July 16, 2003
Sherift’s Office
Columbia County

Courthouse, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention: Tim

Re: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v. PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT and SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
No. 2002-Cv-1347
Premises: 1219 W. FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Tim:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $2,462.86, which represents settlement
with your office, relative to the above matter.

Please note transfer tax affidavits were sent under separate cover.
Should you have any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.
Very truly yours,

% MNea "

Marie Keen for
Law Offices of Gregory Javardian

/mk
enclosures



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly 1V, Associate Publisher, being duly sworn according to law deposcs and

savs that Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place
of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was establishcd on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _June 18, 25; July 2, 2003

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

.......................................

Notary Publig) (
—

Notarial Seal

My commission ckpirasa L. Kishbaugh, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005

Aamper, Pannsylvania Association of Motaries

ANd NOW, .ot 2200 , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........c....o.co. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 189-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3700 784-6300
FAX: (578 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS.
PAUL AND SHERRI PRUEITT
WRIT OF EXECUTION #44 QF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 3, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF PAUL AND SHERRI PRUEITT AT 1219 WEST FRONT ST. BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

(jAN SWERS:
N

DEPUTY SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3RD DAY OF JUNE 2003

My firree—
T oy R GTARAL SEAL

STOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
f BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
¥ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




April 24, 2003

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

TO:

OWNER(S): PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT and SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT(S): PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT and SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PROPERTY: 1219 W. FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2002-CV-1347

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on JULY 9 2003
at 9:.00 A M., in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

You may hold a judgment on the property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to

attend the Sheriff’s Sale to protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
fater than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

H

Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
1310 Industrial Boulevard

1st Floor, Suite 101
Southampton, PA 18966

(215) 942-9690

95 0T U 92 4y g,

¥ ALNNGY
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ITax Notice PIIE) County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR; COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 5427
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | (ESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 15,906 5646 88.01 89.81 98.79
1615 Lincoln Avenue . |SINKING 845 1317 13.44 14.78
Berwick PA- 18603 LIGHT 75 11,69 11.93 12.53
) FIRE : 1.25 19.48 19.88 20.87
DURSMON. TUE, THUR & FRI : 9:30AM - 4pm BORO RE 6.1 95.09 97.03 101.88
© CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. &
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT
discount & penal
PHONE:570.752-7442 have boen s@ﬂaq PAY THIS AMOUNT Api ww 4 June wm.% June m“__ 89
. for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid en or before If paid mnmL
. CNTY — Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
PRUEITT PAUL R & SHERRI D Penalty 10 % 3% January 1, 2004
1219 WEST FRONT 8T PARCEL: 04D-08 -054-00,000
BERWICK pA 18603 1219 W FRONT ST
.1839 Acres Land 3,204
Buildings 12,702 FILE CoPY
!f you desire a receipt. send a seif-addresseg stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 15,908
HIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYIAE

v




+a

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

74741} COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(370} 732-8477 FAX# (570} 752-847D

Jane 5, 2003

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
YS

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

DOCKET ¥ 44ED2003 JD¥ 13475D2002

Dear Harry:

This is a revised letter from my original letter dated April 22, 2003, regarding the
abeve referenced person(s). The outstanding balance on sewer account for the
property located at 1219 West Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania through July
2003 13 $616.80. The account balance through this timeframe 1g $440 60, plus
$116.00 to satisfy len No, 352 ML D. 2002, plus $60.00 for water offfon fes.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kristy Romig %
Authorizy Clerk

8LbB 254 (LS Hsrdsa 011 E0QBZ2 S0 Wnp



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 15 HOUR PHONE
(5701 2893422 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (570} 7446300
FAX: (K70) 784-0257
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER 44ED2003
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLQSURE

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT

SHERRIDAWN PRUEITT

NOW, MONDAY, APRITL 21, 2003, T, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO ITEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, SITERRI DAWN
PRUEITT, AT 411 WORCHESTER ST., NESCOPECK, PA

Han, . RooBaas ),

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX Ja0 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} I09-5422 BLOOMSHURG, PA 17015 5701 744-6100
FAX; (8703 784-0257
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER 44ED2003
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

NOW, MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2003, T, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFE, PERSON TO SERVE, PAUL ROBERT
PRUEITT, AT 411 WORCHESTER ST., NCSCOPECK, PA

ﬁcm-ﬂﬁl. Mw‘},

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBTA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TDD (570) 825-1860 : FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Deparument
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

2003-ED-44
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DNSCOUNT
COMPANY

VS

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT, ET UX

LUZERNE COUNTY, SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on FRIDAY the 25TH day of
APRIL 03 at 6:40 PM - , prevailing time, he served the within

WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY & DESCRIPTION

upon PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT

the within named, by handing to SHERRI PRUEITT an adult member

of the household, whose refationship to the within named is that of HIS WIFE

at HIS RESIDENCE, 411 WORCHESTER STREET, NESCOPECK,

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof,

Swarn to and subscribed before me ﬁ/ d/%

Sheriff of lfyejz //
vy g d i ~ -
this _7TH day of MAY 20 93 by ,/ / L, 41’7</
Qﬁ& Ol Deputy Sheriff OWG CQ@,_E&H‘Asylvania

Otou~
Prothon otary




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
| Luzerne County Sheriff's Departuient
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

2003-ED-44
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

VS

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT, ET UX

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on _FRIDAY the 25TH day of
APRIL 2003 _ at640 P. M., prevailing time, he served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION,

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY & DESCRIPTION

upon SHERRI PRUEITT

the within named, by handing to HER personally, atHER RESIDENCE, 411 WORCHESTER STREET,

NESCOPECK

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me ﬁ 2%%

Sheriff of Luzerne County

this _71H a_ day of MAY 20 93

A f e v

Protho'notary of Luzerne County Deputy Sheriff of Luzer ounty, Penn




LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 335669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

18T FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215} 942-9690

CCONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRT DAWN PRUEITT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2002-CV-1347

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129.1

F'hereby certify that I have sent copies of the Notice of Sheriff Sale to the Defendants’

certified and regular United Statcs mail and all lien holders or Judgment creditors of record as

required by Pa.R.C.P. by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, on the date set forth below.

(See attached Exhibit “A™).

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. of Public Assistance
27 E. 7 Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

Tenants/Occupants
1219 W.FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635
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PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Sop

- GREGORY JAVARIJIAN, ESQUIRE
Dated: 4//)“740 2 Attorneytteft Plamtlff
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April 24, 2003

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT and SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT(S):; PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT and SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PROPERTY: 1219 W, FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2002-CV-1347

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on JULY 9 2003
at 9:00 A.M., in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg. PA 17815,
You may hold a judgment on the property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the Sherift’s Sale to protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a datc specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Swttfy, .
é/é ;; ",
regory JavardianyEsquire
Law Offices of Gregory Javardian
1310 Industrial Boulevard
1st Floor, Suite 101

Southampton, PA 18966
(215} 942-9690



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
{570) 752-8477 FAX¥H (570) 752-8479

April 22, 2003

Harry A, Roadarmel, Js.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
V8

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

DOCKET # 44ED2003 JD¥ 1347JD2002

Desr Harry:
The cuistending balance on sewer account for the property located at 1219 West
Front Street, Berwick, Penngylvania through July 2003 is $556.00. The sccount

balang¢e through this timeframe is $440.00, plus $118.00 to satisfy ‘ien Wo, 352
M.L.D. 2002.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kristy Romig
Authority Clerk

BikB 254 OLS HSIHE ST'ET EQODZ +d «dY



BERWICK AREA JOINT
SEWER AUTHORITY,

VS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
QF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

NO. L 58\ MLD. 2002

PAUL PRUEITT
1219 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

e T el “epot™ ™ et "t "y’

The Benvick Area Joint Sawer Aulth'ority hersby filas a claim and lisn or judgment
sgaingt PAUL PRUEITT ahd all THAT CERTAIN LOT or piece of ground situate at 1219
WEST FRONT STREET, BEIRWICK PA 18603 in the. safcugh of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pannayivama for sewer nantsi duly rated and assessed upGn

9aid property, and reglaterad far ncnpayment aocording to law, togerther with interaat

and paraities and other chargea lawhilly due thereon as follows, to wit:

T g LT ) - | U - 240.00
Filing costs  ........ F T PP 39,00
Total e e B - 289.00

All together being the sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE & 007100 {$259.00)
DOLLARS with interest from tha date of filing, which is claimed as a fien against said

premises; said sewer rental was autherized and directed to be lavied ehp:a Rasggution of

;ﬂ-
the Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority. E::

Bhﬂ

DICKECN, GORDNER AND MGDML
._‘

BY:
Anth'onj J. MeDonald, Esquirﬁ

208 East Sscond Straet >
Berwick, PA 1388603
(57C) 759-8814

ah 2 d i- i B
iYL
{

Date: October 22, 2002

rd BELvB 2S.L OLS H5THH STfET €002 +2 ey



1310 Industrial Boulevard

THE LAW st Floor, Suite 101
Offices of Southampton, PA 18966
GREGORY JAVARDIAN Phone: (215) 942-9690

Fax: (215) 942-9695

April 24, 2003

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse, P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: WENDY

Re: CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v. PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT and SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
No. 2002-CV-1347
Premises: 1219 W. FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Wendy:

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation of today, wherein you advised that the
above referenced property is scheduled for Sheriff’s Sale on Wednesday, July 9, 2003, at 9:00 a.m.

Should you have any questions or necd additional information, feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

//3 77}3',-;,5,{ "

Marie Keen lor
GREGORY JAVARDIAN

/mk

VIA TELECOPY (570) 389-5625 AND REGULAR MAIL




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 44ED2003
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DEPT. OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
27 E.7THST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG - .
SERVED UPON _y ,é/y,\y M//&/

A7
RELATIONSHIP j”/f/»; o IDENTIFICATION

i v
DATE A9/ 254 TIME £ 5%  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ PQB{" POE_ ccso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moO®m

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /ﬁ/[z/ DATE [/ ?’; /7{;5? 23




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 44ED2003
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERR! DAWN PRUEITT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
| BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /fi”/{ /&"v% -
7
RELATIONSHIP ﬂ /e . IDENTIFICATION
DATE 5?7/?12&; TIME £95¢  MiLEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Hcight Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Miiitary
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /2? / é‘,/ pate Y, élj”/ as’



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(376) 184-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (550) fR-400
FAX: [$70) TB+-0237

April 21, 2003

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

DOCKET #44ED2003 JD #1347JD 2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roaliarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 44ED2003
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1219 W. FRONT ST. ~ FORECLOSURE
BERWICK N , [}
SERVED UPON Q EJ "
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
Lo -
DATE L& TIME Lﬂ@i MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;./ T~ / "7{ DATE Z} :LI [y,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 44ED2003
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK N
Lany P J

SERVED UPON D@J{ ’L/<
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Ll 3 TIME 29 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Heighi Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
=L -
g -!_'-fi PR
DEPUTY .- %’ DATE 7 el LN
T



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFTICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 44ED2003

PLAINTIEF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK ]

SERVED UPON e Q&LWU?\)
RELATIONSHIP M\Hﬂ{‘r i , Clork.  DenmiFicaTiON )

LT o
DATE 22)‘ TIME ﬁ,-f‘l‘z MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height

Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE___ CCSO__

B, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
f‘i S T N
DEPUTY ) (}0) 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/15/2003 DOCKET # 44ED2003
PLAINTIFF CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON __ /frai/  J 20
Li ld 0
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4~3/-<3 TiME /$ 30 MILEAGE _ OTHER )
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ~fC_~ DATE




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .
ED# /- 3

DATE RECEIVED )02

DOCKET AND INDEX  4- J/-¢ 2

SET FILE FOLDERUP /-0 o3
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST :
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR ck# /196
+*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

NINHH

N

..;-'—'

SALE DATE July % cacs TIME - wo
POSTING DATE j?',. e B decy
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK £- /75

2" WEEK >/

3" WEEK -« 2




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 9, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 1347 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the northerly side of West Front Street in the Borough of

Berwick, (formerly West Berwick), County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows,

to wit:

BEGINNING ai the southwesterly comer of Lot No, 38 on West Front Street aforesaid; thence along West Front Street
north cighty-scven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes west a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the southeasterly comer of
Lot No. 40; thence along line of Lol No. 40 north two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes west a distance of one hundred
scventy-cight {178} feet to Sohley Alley; thence by said alley north eighty-seven (87) degrees len (1) minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 38 aloresaid; thence by the same south two (2) degrees fifty (50)
minutes east a distance of one hundred seventy-gight {178) fect to the place of beginning.

BEING Lol No.39 as marked and designated on the plot or plan of DA, Michael's Addition to the Borough of Berwick,
(formerly Wesl Berwick).

BEING known as 1219 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603,
PARCEL No.040-08-054,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul M. Prueitt and Janice L. Prueitt, his wife, by Deed dated October 28, 1994
and recorded October 31, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582,

Page 876 granted and conveyed unto Paul Robert Prucitt and Sherri Dawn Prueitt, his wife.
IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or ¢osts (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Gregory Javardian Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
1310 Industrial Blvd www.sheriffofeolnmbiacounty.com

Southampton, PA 18966



WRIT Of EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DISCOUNT COMPANY

vs. NO.: 2002-CV-1347
L0 ED- 9/51

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT WRIT OF EXECUTION

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Comumonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 1219 W. FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $94.411.10

Interest from 1/24/03 to $
Date of Sale (S15.51 per diem)

Total 3 Plus Cost$

e B Ko bty

Prothonotary, Common Pl¥as Couf(t

Dated q ‘ lq\ @3 of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
\ (Seal)\

as endorsed.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the northerly side of West Front
Street in the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick), County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 38 on West Front Street aforesaid; thence
along West Front Street notth eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes west a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40; thence along line of Lot No. 40
north two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes west a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178} feet
to Sohley Alley: thence by said alley north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 38 aforesaid; thence by the same south
two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes east a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 39 as marked and designated on the plot or ptan of D.A. Michael’s Addition to
the Borough of Berwick, (lormerly West Berwick).

BEING known as 1219 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL No. 040-08-054.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul M. Prueitt and Janice L. Pruettt, his wife, by Deed
dated October 28, 1994 and recorded October 31, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in

and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582, Page 876 granted and conveyed unto Paul Robert
Prucitt and Sherri Dawn Prueitt, his wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
V8,

No.: 2002-CV-1347

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT AOCS . ED YY
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT -

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 1219 W. FRONT
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

SHERR] DAWN PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

SHERR] DAWN PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



4. Namc and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Plaintiff.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be atfected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dept. of Public Assistance 27 E. 7% Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974
PA Department of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



7. Name and address ot every other person ot whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affccted by the sale:

Namc Last Known Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 1219 W. FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

1 verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the hest of my
knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

G oerir—
(?EGOQ‘:Z /AVARDIAN, ESQUIRE

torney oy Plaintiff
April 4, 2003



CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS.

No.: 2002-CV-1347

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT D TS s
s i . .
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT N ¥

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 1219 W. FRONT
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603:

. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

SHERR! DAWN PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT 411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

None.



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff,

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Dept. of Public Assistance

PA Department ot Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

27 E. 7" Street, P.O. Box 628
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-9974

Hcalth and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 1219 W. FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S8.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

VARDIAN ESQUIRE
omcy Plam‘uff

April 4, 2003



LAW OFTICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRL
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

IST FLOOR, SUITE 101

SOUTHHAMPTON, PA {8966

(213) 942-9690

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.

PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2002-CV-1347

XD T ED Y

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that I am the attorncy for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action

and further certify this Property is:
O) FHA

) Tenant Occupied

() Vacant
() Commercial
() As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

(X) Act 91 complied with

/?'/\ /'\/7-——.___

ﬁ[VARD[AN ESQUIRE
rney fofAlaintitt



LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

1ST FLOOR, SUITE 1061

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(213) 942-9650

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISCOUNT COMPANY
COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
No.: 2002-CV-1347
PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT Do =
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT ACOS. EL ¥4

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

I hereby certify that [ am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

O)
)
()
()
)
(X)

FHA

Tenant Geeupicd
Vacant
Commercial

As a result of Complaint in Assumpsit

GR 0@ é/?/VARmAN, ESQUIRE
Attdrney Tot Plaintift

Act 91 complied with




CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW
V8.
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT No.: 2002-CV-1347

o (OB ED. ¢/

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
58
COUNTY OF BUCKS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

{a) PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT is over 21 years of agc, resides at 411
WORCHESTER STREET, NESCOPECK, PA 18635;

(b) SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 411
WORCHESTER STREET, NESCOPECK, PA 18635;

(¢) Plaintiff, CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, is
an institution conducing business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with an address ot 7360 SOUTH KYRENE, TEMPE, AZ 85283

Deponent further avers that nonc of the above is within the protection of the Soldiers' and
Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the amendments thereto.

G

(};{fzcoﬁif VARDIAN, ESQUIRE
ttorney fo¥'Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed bp}‘ore me
this /4% day of /. 2003,
(\;Z’LJL E LA(%

Notary Public 4./)

NCTA 1A Tk
TINE £ 1
Ciryoi ¥
My Coimin

. R N .'l"lj
res Mov. 28, 2004 I




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the northerly side of West Front
Street in the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwi ck}, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 38 on West Front Street af oresaid; thence
along West Front Street north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes west a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40: thence along line of Lot No. 40
north two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes west a distance of one hundred scventy-eight (178) feet
to Sohley Alley; thence by said alley north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet 1o the corner of Lot No. 38 atoresaid; thence by the same south
two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes east a distance of one hundred seventy-cight (178) feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 39 as marked and designated on the plot or plan of D.A. Michael’s Addition to
the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick).

BEING known as 1219 West Froat Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEIL No. 040-08-054.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul M. Prueitt and Janice L. Prueitt, his wife, by Deed
dated October 28, 1994 and recorded October 31, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582, Page 876 granted and conveyed unto Paul Robert

Prueitt and Sherri Dawn Prueitt, his wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the northerly side of West Front
Street in the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick), County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 38 on West Front Street aforesaid; thence
along West Front Street north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes west a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40; thence along line of Lot No. 40
north two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes west a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178) feet
to Sohley Alley; thence by said alley north eighty-seven (87) degrees tcn (10) minutes east a
distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 38 aforesaid; thence by the same south
two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes east a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 39 as marked and designated on the plot or plan of D.A. Michael’s Addition to
the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick).

BEING known as 1219 West Front Strect, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL No. 040-08-(354.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul M. Prueitt and Janice L. Prueitt, his wife, by Dced
dated October 28, 1994 and recorded October 31, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582, Page 876 granted and conveyed unto Paul Robert

Prueitt and Sherri Dawn Prueitt, his wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the northerly side of West Front
Street in the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick), County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot No. 38 on West Front Street aforesaid; thence
along West Front Street north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes west a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40: thence along line of Lot No. 40
notth two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes west a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178) feet
to Sohley Alley; thence by said alley north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes east a
distance of forty-five (43) feet to the corner of Lot No. 38 aforesaid; thence by the same south
two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes east a distance of one hundred seventy-eight (178) feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 39 as marked and designated on the plot or plan of D.A. Michael’s Addition to
the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick).

BEING known as 1219 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL No. 040-08-054.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul M. Prueitt and Janice L. Prueitt, his wile, by Deed
dated October 28, 1994 and recorded Qctober 31, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 582, Page 876 granted and conveyed unto Paul Robert

Prucitt and Sherri Dawn Prueitt, his wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff

hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

o Jprm—

GREGORY/JAVARDIAN, ESQ.
TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
1*' FLOOR, SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966




LAW OFFICES OF GRLEGORY JAVARDIAN
By: GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRL
[DENTIFICATION NO. 55669

1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
ISTFLOOR, SUITE 191

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

(215)942-9690

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs,

No.: 2002-CV-1347 _
PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT Fo0 7. EDD. ¢

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT
411 WORCHESTER STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Your house (real estate) at 1219 W, FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is schedulcd
to be sold at Sheriff’s Salc on . 2003 at , In the Office of the Sherif,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $94,411.10,
obtained by CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelied if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-9690.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorncy.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROQPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (2135) 942-9690.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the vatue of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happcned, you may call Gregory Javardian, Esquire at (215) 942-9690).

4. 1f the amount due trom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to
cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
ot distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will statc
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate on the northerly side of West Front
Street in the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick), County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 38 on West Front Street aforesaid; thence
along West Front Street north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes west a distance of
forty-five (45) feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40; thence along line of Lot No. 40
north two (2) degrees filly (50) minutes west a distance of onc hundred seventy-eight (178) feet
to Sohley Alley; thence by said alley north eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes east a
distance of [orty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 38 aforesaid; thence by the same south
two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes east a distance of one hundred scventy-eight (178) feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 39 as marked and designated on the plot or plan of D.A. Michael’s Addition to
the Borough of Berwick, (formerly West Berwick).

BEING known as 1219 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL No. 040-08-054.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul M. Prueitt and Janice L. Prucitt, his wife, by Deed
dated October 28, 1994 and recorded October 31, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia County in Decd Book 582, Page 876 granted and conveyed unto Paul Robert

Prueitt and Sherri Dawn Prucitt, his wife.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2002-CV-1347

CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOLNT —— .
COMPANY A3 FD- &4
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION

PAUL ROBERT PRLEITT

SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

SERVE AT:

1219 W. FRONT STREET SALE DATE:

BERWICK, PA 18603

PLEASE POST SHERIFF'S HAND BILL.
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the  day of ,
2003, at _  o'clock .M., at _ ) , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manncr described below:;
__. Defendant personally served.
_ Adult tamily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationshipis )
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Detendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defcndant's company,

__ Other: _ - .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex ~ Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
Onthe dayof - , 2003, at o'clock _ . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Moved _ Unknown _ No Answer  Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: _ Deputy Shenff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of _ » 2003, 1, Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of _ County to serve this Notice of Sheritf’s Sale and make return
thercof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: _ Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
1.D.#355669

1310 Industrial Boulevard

1st Floor, Sunte 101

Southampton, PA 18966

{215) 942-9690




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2002-CV-1347
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT P ,
COMPANY SHD S ETD &
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
PAUL ROBERT PRUEITT
SHERRI DAWN PRUEITT XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

SERVE AT:
411 WORCTIESTER STREET SALE DATE:
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

PLEASE DEPUTIZE. THE SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY TO SERVE DEFENDANTS WITH THE
NOTICE OF SHERITF’S SALFE,

SERVED

Served and made known to _, Defendant, on the  day of .,
2003, at ,oclock _ . M., at -, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below;
___ Dcfendant personally served.
___ Adult tamily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .

Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer ot said Defendant's company.

_ Other: _ ,
Description: Age Height . Weight _Race_ Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the day of , 2003 at . o'¢lock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved _ Unknown _ NoAnswer  Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: _ Deputy Sheritf
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2003, I, Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hercbhy

deputize the Sherift of Luzerne County 1o serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and
according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY TOR PLAINTIFF
GREGORY JAVARDIAN, ESQUIRE
1.D.#55669

1310 Industrial Boulevard

Ist Floor, Suite 101

Southampton, PA 18966
(2135)942-2650




081 064:3-50

THE LAW OFFICES OF GREGORY JAVARDIAN

14964

ESCROW ACCOUNT FIRSTRUST BANK _ ;
1310 INDUSTRIAL BLVD., SUITE 101 3-7380-2360 .
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966 04/08/2003 : m
PAY TO THE - . R
ORDER OF Sheriff $ +*1,350.00 B
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 HoxRokk *kA% ada bl * FHRRRR DOLLARS " m
i
MEMOD

CONSECO VS. PRUEITT, P.
#OMLGEL 23507380 i

70 WE0O37E I

»%\i\_\.{r w

/4




